No. 581, S.]

[Published September 5, 1959.

## **CHAPTER 387**

AN ACT to amend 41.44 (1m) of the statutes, relating to the salary schedule in county teachers colleges.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

41.44 (1m) of the statutes is amended to read:

41.44 (1m) If it appears from an actual inspection by direction of the state superintendent that the work of such county teachers college has been efficient, and that the college has been devoted exclusively to the training of teachers, the state superintendent shall certify, in favor of the county operating such teachers college, the amount of the salary paid to each teacher and president but not to exceed an amount to which such teacher or president is entitled under a salary schedule for teachers and presidents of county teachers colleges to be adopted and promulgated by him. The salary schedule shall provide for a salary range of from \* \* \* \$4,500 to \* \* \* \$6,950 per year, varying with length of service and professional training.

Approved August 28, 1959.